Series 82
Double Eccentric
Butterfly Valve
DN50 - DN1200
ANSI CL150 / CL300
DIN PN10 / PN16 /PN25 / PN40
2 Series 82
Design: API 609, ASME B16.34, MSS-SP-68

Copyright © 2022 by DIE ERSTE INDUSTRY CO., LTD.          Series 82
Automation Accessories
How to order
VALVE TYPE PORT BODY
MATERIAL SEAT TRIM TYPE OF
CONNECTION
PRESSURE
RATING
SPECIAL
REQUEST
SIZE OF
CONNECTION OTHER
A B C D E F G H I J
Due to continuous development of the products, DIE ERSTE reserves the right to alter the dimension
and information contained in the document as required without notice.  For specific performance
data and proper material selection, please consult with your DIE ERSTE representatives.
BS Series Scotch Yoke Actuator
Starting from size of DN300, it is recommended to equipped with scotch yoke actuator
for Series 83 triple eccentric butterfly valve. One advantage of scotch yoke actuator is the
moderate price level with larger size when comparing with traditional rack & pinion
actuator type. In addition, air pilot valve and quick exhaust valve should be added for
optimize performance in pair with Series 83 triple eccentric butterfly valve.
Taiwan
5F-1, No. 936,
Sec. 4, Wen-Sin Road
Taichung City 406, Taiwan
T +886 (4) 2231 0059
F +886 (4) 2236 0236
Shanghai
Rm. 1803-A, No.
678, Gu-Bei Rd.,
Shanghai, China
T +86 (21) 5777 3810
F +86 (21) 5777 3819
11 Series 82